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INMATE ADMISSIONS

General Characteristics

GENDER MALE FEMALE TOTAL
8,699 1,086 9,785
RACE MALE FEMALE TOTAL %
White 3,242 706 3,948 | 40.35
Black 5,341 367 5,708 | 58.33
Hispanic 82 8 90 .92
Other 31 5 36 .37
Unknown Race 3 0 3 .03
AGE MALE FEMALE TOTAL %
15 6 0 6 .06
16 11 0 11 A1
17 77 2 79 .81
18 - 19 487 21 508 5.19
20-29 3,669 378 4,047 | 41.36
30-39 2,379 365 2,744 | 28.04
40-49 1,428 236 1,664 | 17.01
50-59 539 78 617 6.31
60-69 95 6 101 1.03
70 - 79 8 0 8 .08
80+ 0 0 0] .00
Verification Pending 0 0 0] .00
OFFENSE MALE FEMALE TOTAL %
Burglary 1,644 93 1,737 17.75
Homicide/Manslaughter 184 18 202 2.06
Property 2,133 426 2,559 | 26.15
Possession of Drugs 2,167 315 2,482 | 25.37
Robbery 460 20 480 4.91
Sale of Drugs 1,150 132 1,282 | 13.10
Sex Offense 414 11 425 4.34
Violent 547 71 618 6.32
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INMATE ADMISSIONS
—

General Characteristics

@

OFFENSE AVERAGE SENTENCE LENGTH IN YEARS :
Burglary 5.84 Q
Homicide/Manslaughter 29.69 o
Property 3.94 B
Possession of Drugs 5.62 @
Robbery 10.17 h
Sale of Drugs 7.96 -
Sex Offense 8.64 O
Violent 8.06 Q
=

OFFENSE AVERAGE AGE AT TIME OF OFFENSE
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Burglary 28.13
Homicide/Manslaughter 30.92
Property 35.02
Possession of Drugs 32.93
Robbery 26.13
Sale of Drugs 32.27
Sex Offense 35.45
Violent 31.16
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INMATE ADMISSIONS

County of Conviction

@
: COUNTY OFFENDERS % COUNTY OFFENDERS %
Q Alcorn 149 4.47 |[Montgomery 33 .99
(] | Attala 61 1.83 Panola 141 4.23
B Benton 23 .69 Pontotoc 129 3.87
Bolivar 91 2.73 Prentiss 111 3.33
2 Calhoun 70 2.10 Quitman 24 72
h Carroll 18 .54 Sunflower 79 2.37
G Chickasaw 71 2.13 Tallahatchie 53 1.59
Q Northgrn Choctaw 36 1.08 Tate 107 3.21
SRR  Coahoma 94 2.82 Tippah 33 .99
Desoto 476 14.26 Tishomingo 43 1.29
h Grenada 93 2.79 Tunica 78 2.34
Q Itawamba 74 2.22 Union 121 3.63
Lafayette 106 3.18 Washington 159 4.76
Lee 403 12.08 Webster 16 .48
Leflore 91 2.73 Winston 39 1.17
Marshall 167 5.00 Yalobusha 27

Monroe 121 3.63 TOTAL 3,337
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.E COUNTY OFFENDERS % COUNTY OFFENDERS %
: Adams 75 3.30 Lincoln 115 5.06
— Amite 34 1.50 Madison 283 12.45
@ Claiborne 22 .97 Pike 215 9.45
@ Copiah 123 5.41 Rankin 476 20.93
omm Central P )
7 CEuTTiEs Franklin 22 .97 Sharkey 11 .48
@ Hinds 569 25.02 Walthall 34 1.50
omm Holmes 42 1.85 Warren 154 6.77
z Humphreys 25 1.10 Wilkinson 10 44
Issaquena 3 .13 Yazoo 36 1.58
Jefferson 25 1.10 TOTAL 2,274 23.24

Page 86



INMATE ADMISSIONS

COUNTY
Clarke
Clay
Covington
Forrest
George
Greene
Hancock
Harrison
Jackson
Jasper
Jeff Davis
Jones
Kemper
Lamar
Lauderdale

Southern

Counties

Northern
Central
Southern

Verification Pending

County of Conviction

OFFENDERS
57
63
29

319
71
30

166

877

477
26
25

162
25

122

341

%
1.38
1.52

.70
7.71
1.71

.72
4.01

21.18
11.52

.63

.60
3.91

.60
2.95
8.24

Northern County with highest number convictions

COUNTY OFFENDERS %
Lawrence 35 .85
Leake 54 1.30
Lowndes 274 6.62
Marion 104 2.51
Neshoba 110 2.66
Newton 60 1.45
Noxubee 11 .27
Oktibbeha 183 4.42
Pearl River 137 3.31
Perry 34 .82
Scott 103 2.49
Simpson 61 1.47
Smith 24 .58
Stone 65 1.57
Wayne 95 2.29

NUMBER
3,337 34.10
2,274 23.24
4,140 42.31

Desoto

Central County with highest number convictions Hinds 569
Southern County with highest number convictions Harrison 877
Northern County with lowest number convictions Webster 16
Central County with lowest number convictions Issaquena 3

Southern County with lowest number convictions Noxubee 11
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INMATE ADMISSIONS

Entry Type

VIOLATION
Escape - Return 1 1 1 1 1 3 1
Federal Inmate 0 0 0 1 0 4 0
Interstate Compact 0 1 ] ] 0 0 0
ISP - Prison 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
New Prisoner 426 458 412 426 361 446 275
Non-Adjudicated Probation 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Non-Adjudicated RID 7 12 20 7 7 6 6
Probation Revoked 256 226 243 208 195 232 191
Return - ERS 43 36 47 42 39 43 41
Return - House Arrest 36 43 29 38 46 36 36
Return - Medical 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Return Parole 74 53 95 81 64 93 60
Sentenced to Probation 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Warrant - Other Custody 0 1 0 1 3 2 1
TOTAL 845 831 847 807 716 865 613

VIOLATION MAY JUN

Escape - Return 0] 0 0 1 2 12 A2
Federal Inmate 0 0 0 0 0 5 .05
Interstate Compact 0] 0 0] 0 0 1 .01
ISP - Prison 0 0 0 1 1 4 .04
New Prisoner 450 445 463 413 482 5,057 51.68
Non-Adjudicated Probation 0 0 0 0 0 1 .01
Non-Adjudicated RID 8 9 13 6 18 119 1.22
Probation Revoked 211 255 220 195 309 2,741 28.01
Return - ERS 43 50 35 39 39 497 5.08
Return - House Arrest 35 53 44 29 36 461 4.71
Return - Medical 0 1 1 0 0 4 .04
Return Parole 50 72 81 80 65 868 8.87
Sentenced to Probation 0 0 0 0 0 1 .01
Warrant - Other Custody 1 1 1 1 2 14 .14
TOTAL 798 886 858 765 954 9,785 100.00
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OFFENSES MALE FEMALE TOTAL %0

INMATE ADMISSIONS

Primary Offenses

8,699

1,086

Burglary 1,644 93 1,737 17.75
Homicide/Manslaughter 184 18 202 2.06
Property 2,133 426 2,559 26.15
Possession of Drugs 2,167 315 2,482 25.37
Robbery 460 20 480 4.91
Sale of Drugs 1,150 132 1,282 13.10
Sex Offense 414 11 425 4.34
Violent 547 71 618 6.32
Verification Pending 0 0 0 .00

MALE

OFFENSES BLACK WHITE HISPANIC OTHER TOTAL
Burglary 1,045 582 14 3 1,644
Homicide/Manslaughter 132 51 1 0 184
Property 1,169 934 15 15 2,133
Possession of Drugs 1,159 967 35 6 2,167
Robbery 388 70 1 1 460
Sale of Drugs 889 252 3 6 1,150
Sex Offense 192 212 8 2 414
Violent 367 174 5 1 547
Verification Pending 0 0 0 0 0

FEMALE
OFFENSES WHITE HISPANIC OTHER

Burglary 28 65 0 0 93
Homicide/Manslaughter 13 4 0 1 18
Property 163 255 4 4 426
Possession of Drugs 62 251 2 0 315
Robbery 16 4 0 0 20
Sale of Drugs 51 81 0 0 132
Sex Offense 1 10 0 0 11
Violent 33 36 2 0 71
Verification Pending 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 367 706 8 5 1,086
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